average price levels. All claims made on this exhibit should be cross-referenced to
appropriate exhibits. Provide a schedule similar to the one listed above, reflecting
respondent’s final claim in its previous rate case.

Response:

The Company’s claim is based on original cost measures of value.  Since Pennsylvania
state law mandates the use of original cost for ratemaking, a trended cost study was not
prepared.

Refer to UGI Gas Exhibit A (Historic), UGI Gas Exhibit A (Future), and UGI Gas
Exhibit A (Fully Projected), Schedule A-1.

Refer to Attachment I-A-2 for similar schedules from the previous rate case.

Prepared by or under the supervision of: Tracy A. Hazenstab

UGI Utilities, Inc. - Gas Division Schedule A-1
Before the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Witness: T. A. Hazenstab

Historic Period - 12 Months Ended September 30, 2024 Page  1   of  1
( $ in Thousands )

Summary of Measure of Value and Revenue Increase

[ 1 ] [ 2 ] [ 3 ] [ 4 ] [ 5 ]

Line Reference Pro Forma Test Year Ended September 30, 2024 At
# Description Function Section Present Rates Increase Proposed Rates

RATE BASE
1 Utility Plant C-2 5,432,684$   5,432,684$
2 Accumulated Depreciation C-3 (1,424,341) (1,424,341)

3 Net Plant in service L 1 + L 2 4,008,343 - 4,008,343

4 Working Capital C-4 56,262 56,262
5 Gas Inventory C-5 19,462 19,462
6 Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes C-6 (653,768) (653,768)
7 Customer Deposits C-7 (22,616) (22,616)
8 Materials & Supplies C-8 31,924 31,924

9 TOTAL RATE BASE Sum L 3 to L 8 3,439,607$   -$   3,439,607$

OPERATING REVENUES AND EXPENSES
Operating Revenues

10 Base Customer Charges D-5 748,660$   (15,829)$   732,831$
11 Gas Cost Revenue D-5 304,854 304,854
12 Other Operating Revenues D-5 16,211 16,211
13 Total Revenues Sum L 10 to L 12 1,069,725 (15,829) 1,053,896

14 Operating Expenses D-1 (714,308) 276 (714,031)

15 OIBIT L 13 + L 14 355,417 (15,553) 339,864

16 Pro Forma Income Tax at Present Rates D-33 (64,939)
17 Pro Forma Income Tax on Revenue Increase D-33 4,370 (60,569)

18 NET OPERATING INCOME Sum L 15 to L 17 290,478$   (11,182)$   279,295$

19 RATE OF RETURN L 18 / L 9 8.4451% 8.1200%

REVENUE INCREASE REQUIRED
20 Rate of Return at Present Rates L 19, Col 3 8.4451%

21 Rate of Return Required B-7 8.1200%

22 Change in ROR L 21 - L 20 -0.3251%

23 Change in Operating Income L 22 * L 9 (11,182)$

24 Gross Revenue Conversion Factor D-35 1.415576

25 Change in Revenues L 23 * L 24 (15,829)$

26 Percent Increase -- Delivery Revenues L 25 / L 10, C 3 -2.11%

27 Percent Increase -- Total Revenues L 25 / L 13, C 3 -1.48%

UGI Gas Exhibit A (Historic)

Attachment I-A-2
T. A. Hazenstab

Page 1 of 3

UGI Utilities, Inc. - Gas Division Schedule A-1
Before the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Witness: T. A. Hazenstab

Future Period - 12 Months Ended September 30, 2025 Page  1   of  1
( $ in Thousands )

Summary of Measure of Value and Revenue Increase

[ 1 ] [ 2 ] [ 3 ] [ 4 ] [ 5 ]

Line Reference Pro Forma Test Year Ended September 30, 2025 At
# Description Function Section Present Rates Increase Proposed Rates

RATE BASE
1 Utility Plant C-2 5,795,922$   5,795,922$
2 Accumulated Depreciation C-3 (1,509,517) (1,509,517)

3 Net Plant in service L 1 + L 2 4,286,405 - 4,286,405

4 Working Capital C-4 61,905 61,905
5 Gas Inventory C-5 19,462 19,462
6 Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes C-6 (676,532) (676,532)
7 Customer Deposits C-7 (22,616) (22,616)
8 Materials & Supplies C-8 31,924 31,924

9 TOTAL RATE BASE Sum L 3 to L 8 3,700,548$   -$   3,700,548$

OPERATING REVENUES AND EXPENSES
Operating Revenues

10 Base Customer Charges D-5 765,240$   36,186$   801,426$
11 Gas Cost Revenue D-5 355,958 355,958
12 Other Operating Revenues D-5 14,826 14,826
13 Total Revenues Sum L 10 to L 12 1,136,025 36,186 1,172,211

14 Operating Expenses D-1 (804,872) (632) (805,504)

15 OIBIT L 13 + L 14 331,152 35,554 366,707

16 Pro Forma Income Tax at Present Rates D-33 (56,370)
17 Pro Forma Income Tax on Revenue Increase D-33 (9,851) (66,221)

18 NET OPERATING INCOME Sum L 15 to L 17 274,782$   25,704$   300,486$

19 RATE OF RETURN L 18 / L 9 7.4254% 8.1200%

REVENUE INCREASE REQUIRED
20 Rate of Return at Present Rates L 19, Col 3 7.4254%

21 Rate of Return Required B-7 8.1200%

22 Change in ROR L 21 - L 20 0.6946%

23 Change in Operating Income L 22 * L 9 25,703$

24 Gross Revenue Conversion Factor D-35 1.407844

25 Change in Revenues L 23 * L 24 36,186$

26 Percent Increase -- Delivery Revenues L 25 / L 10, C 3 4.73%

27 Percent Increase -- Total Revenues L 25 / L 13, C 3 3.19%

UGI Gas Exhibit A (Future)

Attachment I-A-2
T. A. Hazenstab

Page 2 of 3

UGI Utilities, Inc. - Gas Division Schedule A-1
Before the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Witness: T. A. Hazenstab

Fully Projected Future Period - 12 Months Ended September 30, 2026 Page  1   of  1
( $ in Thousands )

Summary of Measure of Value and Revenue Increase

[ 1 ] [ 2 ] [ 3 ] [ 4 ] [ 5 ]

Line Reference Pro Forma Test Year Ended September 30, 2026 At
# Description Function Section Present Rates Increase Proposed Rates

RATE BASE
1 Utility Plant C-2 6,218,576$   6,218,576$
2 Accumulated Depreciation C-3 (1,618,836) (1,618,836)

3 Net Plant in service L 1 + L 2 4,599,741 - 4,599,741

4 Working Capital C-4 62,726 62,726
5 Gas Inventory C-5 19,462 19,462
6 Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes C-6 (687,743) (687,743)
7 Customer Deposits C-7 (22,616) (22,616)
8 Materials & Supplies C-8 31,924 31,924

9 TOTAL RATE BASE Sum L 3 to L 8 4,003,493$   -$   4,003,493$

OPERATING REVENUES AND EXPENSES
Operating Revenues

10 Base Customer Charges D-5 768,792$   110,395$   879,187$
11 Gas Cost Revenue D-5 357,259 357,259
12 Other Operating Revenues D-5 14,836 14,836
13 Total Revenues Sum L 10 to L 12 1,140,887 110,395 1,251,282

14 Operating Expenses D-1 (837,064) (1,927) (838,992)

15 OIBIT L 13 + L 14 303,822 108,468 412,290

16 Pro Forma Income Tax at Present Rates D-33 (45,571)
17 Pro Forma Income Tax on Revenue Increase D-33 (29,625) (75,196)

18 NET OPERATING INCOME Sum L 15 to L 17 258,251$   78,843$   337,094$

19 RATE OF RETURN L 18 / L 9 6.4507% 8.4200%

REVENUE INCREASE REQUIRED
20 Rate of Return at Present Rates L 19, Col 3 6.4507%

21 Rate of Return Required B-7 8.4200%

22 Change in ROR L 21 - L 20 1.9694%

23 Change in Operating Income L 22 * L 9 78,843$

24 Gross Revenue Conversion Factor D-35 1.400192

25 Change in Revenues L 23 * L 24 110,395$

26 Percent Increase -- Delivery Revenues L 25 / L 10, C 3 14.36%

27 Percent Increase -- Total Revenues L 25 / L 13, C 3 9.68%

UGI Gas Exhibit A (Fully Projected Future)

Attachment I-A-2
T. A. Hazenstab

Page 3 of 3

UGI Utilities, Inc. - Gas Division

[…]

Delivered on January 28, 2026

______________________________________________________________________________________

IV-B-6

Request:

Supply copies of all present and proposed Gas Tariffs.

Response:

Please see UGI Gas Exhibit F - Current Tariff and UGI Gas Exhibit F - Proposed Tariff
Supplement.

Prepared by or under the supervision of: Sherry A. Epler

UGI Utilities, Inc. - Gas Division
 Docket No. R-2025-3059523
UGI Gas 2026 Base Rate Case

Responses to Section 53.53 - IV-B - Rate Structure - Gas Utilities
Delivered on January 28, 2026

______________________________________________________________________________________

IV-B-7

Request:

Supply a graph of present and proposed base rates on hyperbolic cross section paper.

Response:

Please see Attachment IV-B-7.

Prepared by or under the supervision of: Sherry A. Epler

Attachment IV-B-7
S. A. Epler

Page 1 of 16
UGI Utilities, Inc. - Gas Division

Residential Service - Rate Schedule R
Calculation of the Effect of Proposed Rates

MCF

Bills Under

Present Rates

Bills Under Proposed

Rates

Increase

Amount

Increase

Percent

- 16.31$   23.00$   6.69$   41.1%
1 30.48$   37.64$   7.16$   23.5%
2 44.66$   52.29$   7.63$   17.1%
3 58.83$   66.93$   8.10$   13.8%
4 73.01$   81.57$   8.57$   11.7%
5 87.18$   96.22$   9.03$   10.4%
6 101.36$   110.86$   9.50$   9.4%
7 115.53$   125.50$   9.97$   8.6%
8 129.71$   140.15$   10.44$   8.0%
9 143.88$   154.79$   10.91$   7.6%

10 158.06$   169.43$   11.37$   7.2%
11 172.23$   184.07$   11.84$   6.9%
12 186.41$   198.72$   12.31$   6.6%
13 200.58$   213.36$   12.78$   6.4%
14 214.76$   228.00$   13.25$   6.2%
15 228.93$   242.65$   13.71$   6.0%
16 243.11$   257.29$   14.18$   5.8%
17 257.28$   271.93$   14.65$   5.7%
18 271.46$   286.58$   15.12$   5.6%
19 285.63$   301.22$   15.59$   5.5%
20 299.81$   315.86$   16.05$   5.4%
25 370.69$   389.08$   18.39$   5.0%
30 441.56$   462.29$   20.73$   4.7%
35 512.44$   535.51$   23.07$   4.5%
40 583.31$   608.73$   25.41$   4.4%
45 654.19$   681.94$   27.75$   4.2%
50 725.07$   755.16$   30.09$   4.2%
60 866.82$   901.59$   34.77$   4.0%
70 1,008.57$   1,048.02$   39.45$   3.9%
80 1,150.32$   1,194.45$   44.13$   3.8%
90 1,292.07$   1,340.88$   48.81$   3.8%

100 1,433.83$   1,487.31$   53.49$   3.7%
125 1,788.21$   1,853.39$   65.19$   3.6%
150 2,142.59$   2,219.47$   76.89$   3.6%
200 2,851.35$   2,951.63$   100.28$   3.5%
250 3,560.11$   3,683.79$   123.68$   3.5%
300 4,268.87$   4,415.94$   147.08$   3.4%
400 5,686.39$   5,880.26$   193.87$   3.4%
500 7,103.91$   7,344.57$   240.66$   3.4%

1,000 14,191.51$   14,666.14$   474.63$   3.3%

$0

$5

$10

$15

$20

$25

$30

$35

$40

 1  10  100  1,000

A
V

E
R

A
G

E
 R

A
T

E
 D

O
L

L
A

R
S

 P
E

R
 M

C
F

MONTHLY CONSUMPTION - MCF

UGI Utilities, Inc.- Gas Division
Comparison of Present and Proposed Rates

Rate Schedule R

Present Proposed

Attachment IV-B-7
S. A. Epler

Page 2 of 16

Attachment IV-B-7
S. A. Epler

Page 3 of 16
UGI Utilities, Inc. - Gas Division

Residential Transportation Service - Rate Schedule RT
Calculation of the Effect of Proposed Rates

MCF

Bills Under

Present Rates

Bills Under

Proposed Rates

Increase

Amount

Increase

Percent

- 16.31$   23.00$   6.69$   41.1%
1 23.49$   30.67$   7.18$   30.6%
2 30.68$   38.34$   7.66$   25.0%
3 37.86$   46.01$   8.14$   21.5%
4 45.05$   53.67$   8.62$   19.1%
5 52.24$   61.34$   9.11$   17.4%
6 59.42$   69.01$   9.59$   16.1%
7 66.61$   76.68$   10.07$   15.1%
8 73.80$   84.35$   10.55$   14.3%
9 80.98$   92.02$   11.03$   13.6%

10 88.17$   99.69$   11.52$   13.1%
11 95.36$   107.35$   12.00$   12.6%
12 102.54$   115.02$   12.48$   12.2%
13 109.73$   122.69$   12.96$   11.8%
14 116.91$   130.36$   13.45$   11.5%
15 124.10$   138.03$   13.93$   11.2%
16 131.29$   145.70$   14.41$   11.0%
17 138.47$   153.37$   14.89$   10.8%
18 145.66$   161.03$   15.38$   10.6%
19 152.85$   168.70$   15.86$   10.4%
20 160.03$   176.37$   16.34$   10.2%
25 195.96$   214.72$   18.75$   9.6%
30 231.90$   253.06$   21.16$   9.1%
35 267.83$   291.40$   23.57$   8.8%
40 303.76$   329.74$   25.98$   8.6%
45 339.69$   368.09$   28.40$   8.4%
50 375.62$   406.43$   30.81$   8.2%
60 447.49$   483.12$   35.63$   8.0%
70 519.35$   559.80$   40.45$   7.8%
80 591.21$   636.49$   45.27$   7.7%
90 663.08$   713.17$   50.10$   7.6%

100 734.94$   789.86$   54.92$   7.5%
125 914.60$   981.58$   66.98$   7.3%
150 1,094.26$   1,173.29$   79.03$   7.2%
200 1,453.58$   1,556.72$   103.14$   7.1%
250 1,812.89$   1,940.15$   127.26$   7.0%
300 2,172.21$   2,323.58$   151.37$   7.0%
400 2,890.85$   3,090.44$   199.59$   6.9%
500 3,609.48$   3,857.30$   247.82$   6.9%

1,000 7,202.66$   7,691.60$   488.94$   6.8%

$0

$5

$10

$15

$20

$25

$30

$35

 1  10  100  1,000

A
V

E
R

A
G

E
 R

A
T

E
 D

O
L

L
A

R
S

 P
E

R
 M

C
F

MONTHLY CONSUMPTION - MCF

UGI Utilities, Inc. - Gas Division
Comparison of Present and Proposed Rates

Rate Schedule RT

PRESENT PROPOSED

Attachment IV-B-7
S. A. Epler

Page 4 of 16

Attachment IV-B-7
S. A. Epler

Page 5 of 16
UGI Utilities, Inc. - Gas Division

Non-Residential Service - Rate Schedule N
Calculation of the Effect of Proposed Rates

MCF

Bills Under

Present Rates

Bills Under

Proposed Rates

Increase

Amount

Increase

Percent

- 36.54$   39.00$   2.46$   6.7%
1 47.74$   50.90$   3.16$   6.6%
2 58.93$   62.80$   3.87$   6.6%
3 70.13$   74.71$   4.58$   6.5%
4 81.32$   86.61$   5.29$   6.5%
5 92.52$   98.51$   5.99$   6.5%
6 103.71$   110.41$   6.70$   6.5%
7 114.90$   122.31$   7.41$   6.4%
8 126.10$   134.22$   8.12$   6.4%
9 137.29$   146.12$   8.82$   6.4%

10 148.49$   158.02$   9.53$   6.4%
11 159.68$   169.92$   10.24$   6.4%
12 170.88$   181.82$   10.95$   6.4%
13 182.07$   193.72$   11.65$   6.4%
14 193.27$   205.63$   12.36$   6.4%
15 204.46$   217.53$   13.07$   6.4%
16 215.65$   229.43$   13.78$   6.4%
17 226.85$   241.33$   14.48$   6.4%
18 238.04$   253.23$   15.19$   6.4%
19 249.24$   265.14$   15.90$   6.4%
20 260.43$   277.04$   16.61$   6.4%
25 316.40$   336.55$   20.14$   6.4%
30 372.38$   396.06$   23.68$   6.4%
35 428.35$   455.57$   27.22$   6.4%
40 484.32$   515.08$   30.76$   6.4%
45 540.29$   574.59$   34.29$   6.3%
50 596.27$   634.10$   37.83$   6.3%
60 708.21$   753.12$   44.91$   6.3%
70 820.15$   872.13$   51.98$   6.3%
80 932.10$   991.15$   59.06$   6.3%
90 1,044.04$   1,110.17$   66.13$   6.3%

100 1,155.99$   1,229.19$   73.20$   6.3%
125 1,435.85$   1,526.74$   90.89$   6.3%
150 1,715.71$   1,824.29$   108.58$   6.3%
200 2,275.43$   2,419.38$   143.95$   6.3%
250 2,835.15$   3,014.48$   179.33$   6.3%
300 3,394.87$   3,609.58$   214.70$   6.3%
400 4,514.32$   4,799.77$   285.45$   6.3%
500 5,633.76$   5,989.96$   356.20$   6.3%

1,000 11,230.97$   11,940.92$   709.94$   6.3%
2,000 22,425.41$   23,842.84$   1,417.43$   6.3%
3,000 33,619.84$   35,744.76$   2,124.92$   6.3%
4,000 44,814.27$   47,646.67$   2,832.41$   6.3%
5,000 56,008.70$   59,548.59$   3,539.89$   6.3%
6,000 67,203.13$   71,450.51$   4,247.38$   6.3%
7,000 78,397.56$   83,352.43$   4,954.87$   6.3%
8,000 89,591.99$   95,254.35$   5,662.36$   6.3%
9,000 100,786.42$   107,156.27$   6,369.84$   6.3%

10,000 111,980.85$   119,058.18$   7,077.33$   6.3%
20,000 223,925.16$   238,077.37$   14,152.21$   6.3%
30,000 335,869.47$   357,096.55$   21,227.08$   6.3%

$0

$10

$20

$30

$40

$50

$60

 1  10  100  1,000  10,000  100,000

A
V

E
R

A
G

E
 R

A
T

E
 D

O
L

L
A

R
S

 P
E

R
 M

C
F

MONTHLY CONSUMPTION - MCF

UGI Utilities, Inc.- Gas Division
Comparison of Present and Proposed Rates

Rate Schedule N

PRESENT PROPOSED

Attachment IV-B-7
S. A. Epler

Page 6 of 16

Attachment IV-B-7
S. A. Epler

Page 7 of 16
UGI Utilities, Inc. - Gas Division

Non-Residential Transportation Service - Rate Schedule NT
Calculation of the Effect of Proposed Rates

MCF

Bills Under

Present Rates

Bills Under

Proposed Rates

Increase

Amount

Increase

Percent

- 36.54$   39.00$   2.46$   6.7%
1 40.88$   44.06$   3.17$   7.8%
2 45.23$   49.11$   3.89$   8.6%
3 49.57$   54.17$   4.60$   9.3%
4 53.91$   59.22$   5.31$   9.9%
5 58.25$   64.28$   6.03$   10.4%
6 62.59$   69.33$   6.74$   10.8%
7 66.93$   74.39$   7.46$   11.1%
8 71.27$   79.44$   8.17$   11.5%
9 75.61$   84.50$   8.89$   11.8%

10 79.95$   89.56$   9.60$   12.0%
11 84.29$   94.61$   10.32$   12.2%
12 88.64$   99.67$   11.03$   12.4%
13 92.98$   104.72$   11.75$   12.6%
14 97.32$   109.78$   12.46$   12.8%
15 101.66$   114.83$   13.17$   13.0%
16 106.00$   119.89$   13.89$   13.1%
17 110.34$   124.95$   14.60$   13.2%
18 114.68$   130.00$   15.32$   13.4%
19 119.02$   135.06$   16.03$   13.5%
20 123.36$   140.11$   16.75$   13.6%
25 145.07$   165.39$   20.32$   14.0%
30 166.77$   190.67$   23.89$   14.3%
35 188.48$   215.95$   27.47$   14.6%
40 210.18$   241.22$   31.04$   14.8%
45 231.89$   266.50$   34.61$   14.9%
50 253.59$   291.78$   38.19$   15.1%
60 297.00$   342.34$   45.33$   15.3%
70 340.41$   392.89$   52.48$   15.4%
80 383.82$   443.45$   59.62$   15.5%
90 427.23$   494.00$   66.77$   15.6%

100 470.64$   544.56$   73.92$   15.7%
125 579.17$   670.95$   91.78$   15.8%
150 687.70$   797.34$   109.64$   15.9%
200 904.75$   1,050.12$   145.37$   16.1%
250 1,121.80$   1,302.90$   181.10$   16.1%
300 1,338.85$   1,555.68$   216.83$   16.2%
400 1,772.95$   2,061.24$   288.29$   16.3%
500 2,207.05$   2,566.80$   359.75$   16.3%

1,000 4,377.55$   5,094.60$   717.05$   16.4%
2,000 8,718.57$   10,150.20$   1,431.63$   16.4%
3,000 13,059.58$   15,205.80$   2,146.22$   16.4%
4,000 17,400.59$   20,261.40$   2,860.81$   16.4%
5,000 21,741.60$   25,317.00$   3,575.40$   16.4%
6,000 26,082.61$   30,372.60$   4,289.99$   16.4%
7,000 30,423.62$   35,428.20$   5,004.58$   16.4%
8,000 34,764.63$   40,483.80$   5,719.17$   16.5%
9,000 39,105.64$   45,539.40$   6,433.76$   16.5%

10,000 43,446.65$   50,595.00$   7,148.35$   16.5%
20,000 86,856.76$   101,151.00$   14,294.24$   16.5%
30,000 130,266.87$   151,707.00$   21,440.13$   16.5%

$0

$5

$10

$15

$20

$25

$30

$35

$40

$45

$50

 1  10  100  1,000  10,000  100,000

A
V

E
R

A
G

E
 R

A
T

E
 D

O
L

L
A

R
S

 P
E

R
 M

C
F

MONTHLY CONSUMPTION - MCF

UGI Utilities, Inc. - Gas Division
Comparison of Present and Proposed Rates

Rate Schedule NT

Present Proposed

Attachment IV-B-7
S. A. Epler

Page 8 of 16

Attachment IV-B-7
S. A. Epler

Page 9 of 16
UGI Utilities, Inc. - Gas Division

Delivery Service - Rate Schedule DS
Calculation of the Effect of Proposed Rates

MCF

Bills Under

Present Rates

Bills Under

Proposed Rates

Increase

Amount

Increase

Percent

- 361.64$   413.41$   51.77$   14.3%
1 365.06$   416.82$   51.76$   14.2%
2 368.48$   420.23$   51.75$   14.0%
3 371.90$   423.64$   51.74$   13.9%
4 375.32$   427.05$   51.73$   13.8%
5 378.75$   430.46$   51.72$   13.7%
6 382.17$   433.87$   51.71$   13.5%
7 385.59$   437.28$   51.69$   13.4%
8 389.01$   440.69$   51.68$   13.3%
9 392.43$   444.11$   51.67$   13.2%

10 395.86$   447.52$   51.66$   13.1%
11 399.28$   450.93$   51.65$   12.9%
12 402.70$   454.34$   51.64$   12.8%
13 406.12$   457.75$   51.63$   12.7%
14 409.54$   461.16$   51.61$   12.6%
15 412.97$   464.57$   51.60$   12.5%
16 416.39$   467.98$   51.59$   12.4%
17 419.81$   471.39$   51.58$   12.3%
18 423.23$   474.80$   51.57$   12.2%
19 426.65$   478.21$   51.56$   12.1%
20 430.08$   481.62$   51.54$   12.0%
25 447.19$   498.67$   51.49$   11.5%
30 464.30$   515.73$   51.43$   11.1%
35 481.41$   532.78$   51.37$   10.7%
40 498.52$   549.83$   51.31$   10.3%
45 515.63$   566.88$   51.26$   9.9%
50 532.74$   583.94$   51.20$   9.6%
60 566.96$   618.04$   51.08$   9.0%
70 601.18$   652.15$   50.97$   8.5%
80 635.40$   686.25$   50.85$   8.0%
90 669.62$   720.36$   50.74$   7.6%

100 703.84$   754.46$   50.62$   7.2%
125 789.39$   839.72$   50.34$   6.4%
150 874.94$   924.99$   50.05$   5.7%
200 1,046.04$   1,095.51$   49.48$   4.7%
250 1,217.14$   1,266.04$   48.90$   4.0%
300 1,388.24$   1,436.56$   48.33$   3.5%
400 1,730.43$   1,777.61$   47.18$   2.7%
500 2,072.63$   2,118.66$   46.03$   2.2%

1,000 3,783.63$   3,823.91$   40.28$   1.1%
2,000 7,205.63$   7,234.41$   28.78$   0.4%
3,000 10,627.63$   10,644.91$   17.29$   0.2%
4,000 14,049.62$   14,055.41$   5.79$   0.0%
5,000 17,471.62$   17,465.91$   (5.71)$   0.0%
6,000 20,893.62$   20,876.41$   (17.20)$   -0.1%
7,000 24,315.61$   24,286.91$   (28.70)$   -0.1%
8,000 27,737.61$   27,697.41$   (40.20)$   -0.1%
9,000 31,159.60$   31,107.91$   (51.69)$   -0.2%

10,000 34,581.60$   34,518.41$   (63.19)$   -0.2%
20,000 68,801.57$   68,623.41$   (178.16)$   -0.3%
30,000 103,021.53$   102,728.41$   (293.12)$   -0.3%

$0

$50

$100

$150

$200

$250

$300

$350

$400

$450

 1  10  100  1,000  10,000  100,000

A
V

E
R

A
G

E
 R

A
T

E
 D

O
L

L
A

R
S

 P
E

R
 M

C
F

MONTHLY CONSUMPTION - MCF

UGI Utilities, Inc. - Gas Division
Comparison of Present and Proposed Rates

Rate Schedule DS

PRESENT PROPOSED

Attachment IV-B-7
S. A. Epler

Page 10 of 16

Attachment IV-B-7
S. A. Epler

Page 11 of 16
UGI Utilities, Inc. - Gas Division

Large Firm Delivery Service - Rate Schedule LFD
Calculation of the Effect of Proposed Rates

MCF

Bills Under

Present Rates

Bills Under

Proposed Rates

Increase

Amount

Increase

Percent

- 2,590.42$   2,581.64$   (8.78)$   -0.3%
1 2,591.84$   2,583.09$   (8.75)$   -0.3%
2 2,593.27$   2,584.55$   (8.72)$   -0.3%
3 2,594.69$   2,586.00$   (8.69)$   -0.3%
4 2,596.11$   2,587.45$   (8.66)$   -0.3%
5 2,597.54$   2,588.91$   (8.63)$   -0.3%
6 2,598.96$   2,590.36$   (8.60)$   -0.3%
7 2,600.39$   2,591.81$   (8.57)$   -0.3%
8 2,601.81$   2,593.27$   (8.54)$   -0.3%
9 2,603.23$   2,594.72$   (8.51)$   -0.3%

10 2,604.66$   2,596.17$   (8.48)$   -0.3%
11 2,606.08$   2,597.63$   (8.46)$   -0.3%
12 2,607.51$   2,599.08$   (8.43)$   -0.3%
13 2,608.93$   2,600.53$   (8.40)$   -0.3%
14 2,610.35$   2,601.99$   (8.37)$   -0.3%
15 2,611.78$   2,603.44$   (8.34)$   -0.3%
16 2,613.20$   2,604.89$   (8.31)$   -0.3%
17 2,614.63$   2,606.35$   (8.28)$   -0.3%
18 2,616.05$   2,607.80$   (8.25)$   -0.3%
19 2,617.48$   2,609.25$   (8.22)$   -0.3%
20 2,618.90$   2,610.71$   (8.19)$   -0.3%
25 2,626.02$   2,617.98$   (8.04)$   -0.3%
30 2,633.14$   2,625.24$   (7.90)$   -0.3%
35 2,640.26$   2,632.51$   (7.75)$   -0.3%
40 2,647.38$   2,639.78$   (7.60)$   -0.3%
45 2,654.50$   2,647.04$   (7.46)$   -0.3%
50 2,661.62$   2,654.31$   (7.31)$   -0.3%
60 2,675.86$   2,668.84$   (7.02)$   -0.3%
70 2,690.10$   2,683.38$   (6.72)$   -0.2%
80 2,704.34$   2,697.91$   (6.43)$   -0.2%
90 2,718.58$   2,712.45$   (6.13)$   -0.2%

100 2,732.82$   2,726.98$   (5.84)$   -0.2%
125 2,768.42$   2,763.32$   (5.11)$   -0.2%
150 2,804.02$   2,799.65$   (4.37)$   -0.2%
200 2,875.22$   2,872.32$   (2.90)$   -0.1%
250 2,946.42$   2,944.99$   (1.43)$   0.0%
300 3,017.63$   3,017.66$   0.03$   0.0%
400 3,160.03$   3,163.00$   2.97$   0.1%
500 3,302.43$   3,308.34$   5.91$   0.2%

1,000 4,014.44$   4,035.04$   20.60$   0.5%
2,000 5,438.47$   5,488.44$   49.97$   0.9%
3,000 6,862.49$   6,941.84$   79.35$   1.2%
4,000 8,286.52$   8,395.24$   108.72$   1.3%
5,000 9,710.54$   9,848.64$   138.10$   1.4%
6,000 11,134.57$   11,302.04$   167.48$   1.5%
7,000 12,558.59$   12,755.44$   196.85$   1.6%
8,000 13,982.61$   14,208.84$   226.23$   1.6%
9,000 15,406.64$   15,662.24$   255.60$   1.7%

10,000 16,830.66$   17,115.64$   284.98$   1.7%
20,000 31,070.91$   31,649.64$   578.73$   1.9%
30,000 45,311.15$   46,183.64$   872.49$   1.9%

$0

$500

$1,000

$1,500

$2,000

$2,500

$3,000

 1  10  100  1,000  10,000  100,000

A
V

E
R

A
G

E
 R

A
T

E
 D

O
L

L
A

R
S

 P
E

R
 M

C
F

MONTHLY CONSUMPTION - MCF

UGI Utilities, Inc. - Gas Division
Comparison of Present and Proposed Rates

Rate Schedule LFD

PRESENT PROPOSED

Attachment IV-B-7
S. A. Epler

Page 12 of 16

Attachment IV-B-7
S. A. Epler

Page 13 of 16
UGI Utilities, Inc. - Gas Division

Extended Large Firm Delivery Service - Rate Schedule XD
Calculation of the Effect of Proposed Rates

MCF

Bills Under

Present Rates

Bills Under

Proposed Rates Increase Amount

Increase

Percent

- 38,445.48$   38,382.26$   (63.21)$   -0.2%
1 38,445.54$   38,382.33$   (63.21)$   -0.2%
2 38,445.60$   38,382.39$   (63.21)$   -0.2%
3 38,445.66$   38,382.45$   (63.21)$   -0.2%
4 38,445.73$   38,382.51$   (63.21)$   -0.2%
5 38,445.79$   38,382.58$   (63.21)$   -0.2%
6 38,445.85$   38,382.64$   (63.21)$   -0.2%
7 38,445.91$   38,382.70$   (63.21)$   -0.2%
8 38,445.98$   38,382.76$   (63.21)$   -0.2%
9 38,446.04$   38,382.83$   (63.21)$   -0.2%

10 38,446.10$   38,382.89$   (63.21)$   -0.2%
11 38,446.16$   38,382.95$   (63.21)$   -0.2%
12 38,446.23$   38,383.01$   (63.21)$   -0.2%
13 38,446.29$   38,383.08$   (63.21)$   -0.2%
14 38,446.35$   38,383.14$   (63.21)$   -0.2%
15 38,446.41$   38,383.20$   (63.21)$   -0.2%
16 38,446.48$   38,383.26$   (63.21)$   -0.2%
17 38,446.54$   38,383.32$   (63.21)$   -0.2%
18 38,446.60$   38,383.39$   (63.21)$   -0.2%
19 38,446.66$   38,383.45$   (63.21)$   -0.2%
20 38,446.73$   38,383.51$   (63.21)$   -0.2%
25 38,447.04$   38,383.82$   (63.21)$   -0.2%
30 38,447.35$   38,384.14$   (63.22)$   -0.2%
35 38,447.66$   38,384.45$   (63.22)$   -0.2%
40 38,447.98$   38,384.76$   (63.22)$   -0.2%
45 38,448.29$   38,385.07$   (63.22)$   -0.2%
50 38,448.60$   38,385.39$   (63.22)$   -0.2%
60 38,449.23$   38,386.01$   (63.22)$   -0.2%
70 38,449.85$   38,386.63$   (63.22)$   -0.2%
80 38,450.48$   38,387.26$   (63.22)$   -0.2%
90 38,451.10$   38,387.88$   (63.22)$   -0.2%

100 38,451.73$   38,388.51$   (63.22)$   -0.2%
125 38,453.29$   38,390.07$   (63.23)$   -0.2%
150 38,454.86$   38,391.63$   (63.23)$   -0.2%
200 38,457.98$   38,394.75$   (63.23)$   -0.2%
250 38,461.11$   38,397.87$   (63.24)$   -0.2%
300 38,464.24$   38,401.00$   (63.24)$   -0.2%
400 38,470.49$   38,407.24$   (63.25)$   -0.2%
500 38,476.75$   38,413.48$   (63.26)$   -0.2%

1,000 38,508.02$   38,444.70$   (63.32)$   -0.2%
2,000 38,570.56$   38,507.14$   (63.42)$   -0.2%
3,000 38,633.10$   38,569.58$   (63.52)$   -0.2%
4,000 38,695.64$   38,632.02$   (63.62)$   -0.2%
5,000 38,758.18$   38,694.46$   (63.73)$   -0.2%
6,000 38,820.72$   38,756.90$   (63.83)$   -0.2%
7,000 38,883.27$   38,819.33$   (63.93)$   -0.2%
8,000 38,945.81$   38,881.77$   (64.04)$   -0.2%
9,000 39,008.35$   38,944.21$   (64.14)$   -0.2%

10,000 39,070.89$   39,006.65$   (64.24)$   -0.2%
20,000 39,696.31$   39,631.04$   (65.27)$   -0.2%
30,000 40,321.72$   40,255.42$   (66.30)$   -0.2%

$0

$5,000

$10,000

$15,000

$20,000

$25,000

$30,000

$35,000

$40,000

$45,000

 1  10  100  1,000  10,000  100,000

A
V

E
R

A
G

E
 R

A
T

E
 D

O
L

L
A

R
S

 P
E

R
 M

C
F

MONTHLY CONSUMPTION - MCF

UGI Utilities, Inc. - Gas Division
Comparison of Present and Proposed Rates

Rate Schedule XD

PRESENT PROPOSED

Attachment IV-B-7
S. A. Epler

Page 14 of 16

Attachment IV-B-7
S. A. Epler

Page 15 of 16
UGI Utilities, Inc. - Gas Division

Interruptible Service - Rate Schedule IS
Calculation of the Effect of Proposed Rates

MCF

Bills Under

Present Rates

Bills Under

Proposed Rates

Increase

Amount

Increase

Percent

- 1,510.43$   1,505.60$   (4.83)$   -0.3%
1 1,511.63$   1,506.80$   (4.83)$   -0.3%
2 1,512.83$   1,508.00$   (4.83)$   -0.3%
3 1,514.03$   1,509.19$   (4.84)$   -0.3%
4 1,515.23$   1,510.39$   (4.84)$   -0.3%
5 1,516.44$   1,511.59$   (4.85)$   -0.3%
6 1,517.64$   1,512.79$   (4.85)$   -0.3%
7 1,518.84$   1,513.99$   (4.85)$   -0.3%
8 1,520.04$   1,515.19$   (4.86)$   -0.3%
9 1,521.25$   1,516.38$   (4.86)$   -0.3%

10 1,522.45$   1,517.58$   (4.86)$   -0.3%
11 1,523.65$   1,518.78$   (4.87)$   -0.3%
12 1,524.85$   1,519.98$   (4.87)$   -0.3%
13 1,526.05$   1,521.18$   (4.88)$   -0.3%
14 1,527.26$   1,522.38$   (4.88)$   -0.3%
15 1,528.46$   1,523.57$   (4.88)$   -0.3%
16 1,529.66$   1,524.77$   (4.89)$   -0.3%
17 1,530.86$   1,525.97$   (4.89)$   -0.3%
18 1,532.06$   1,527.17$   (4.90)$   -0.3%
19 1,533.27$   1,528.37$   (4.90)$   -0.3%
20 1,534.47$   1,529.56$   (4.90)$   -0.3%
25 1,540.48$   1,535.56$   (4.92)$   -0.3%
30 1,546.49$   1,541.55$   (4.94)$   -0.3%
35 1,552.50$   1,547.54$   (4.96)$   -0.3%
40 1,558.51$   1,553.53$   (4.98)$   -0.3%
45 1,564.52$   1,559.52$   (5.00)$   -0.3%
50 1,570.53$   1,565.51$   (5.02)$   -0.3%
60 1,582.55$   1,577.49$   (5.06)$   -0.3%
70 1,594.57$   1,589.48$   (5.10)$   -0.3%
80 1,606.59$   1,601.46$   (5.13)$   -0.3%
90 1,618.61$   1,613.44$   (5.17)$   -0.3%

100 1,630.63$   1,625.42$   (5.21)$   -0.3%
125 1,660.69$   1,655.38$   (5.31)$   -0.3%
150 1,690.74$   1,685.34$   (5.40)$   -0.3%
200 1,750.84$   1,745.25$   (5.59)$   -0.3%
250 1,810.95$   1,805.16$   (5.79)$   -0.3%
300 1,871.05$   1,865.07$   (5.98)$   -0.3%
400 1,991.26$   1,984.90$   (6.36)$   -0.3%
500 2,111.47$   2,104.72$   (6.75)$   -0.3%

1,000 2,712.51$   2,703.84$   (8.67)$   -0.3%
2,000 3,914.60$   3,902.09$   (12.51)$   -0.3%
3,000 5,116.68$   5,100.33$   (16.35)$   -0.3%
4,000 6,318.77$   6,298.58$   (20.19)$   -0.3%
5,000 7,520.85$   7,496.82$   (24.03)$   -0.3%
6,000 8,722.94$   8,695.06$   (27.87)$   -0.3%
7,000 9,925.02$   9,893.31$   (31.71)$   -0.3%
8,000 11,127.11$   11,091.55$   (35.56)$   -0.3%
9,000 12,329.19$   12,289.79$   (39.40)$   -0.3%

10,000 13,531.28$   13,488.04$   (43.24)$   -0.3%
20,000 25,552.13$   25,470.48$   (81.65)$   -0.3%
30,000 37,572.98$   37,452.92$   (120.06)$   -0.3%

$0

$200

$400

$600

$800

$1,000

$1,200

$1,400

$1,600

 1  10  100  1,000  10,000  100,000

A
V

E
R

A
G

E
 R

A
T

E
 D

O
L

L
A

R
S

 P
E

R
 M

C
F

MONTHLY CONSUMPTION - MCF

UGI Utilities, Inc. - Gas Division
Comparison of Present and Proposed Rates

Rate Schedule IS

PRESENT PROPOSED

Attachment IV-B-7
S. A. Epler

Page 16 of 16

UGI Utilities, Inc. - Gas Division
 Docket No. R-2025-3059523
UGI Gas 2026 Base Rate Case

Responses to Section 53.53 - IV-B - Rate Structure - Gas Utilities
Delivered on January 28, 2026

______________________________________________________________________________________